

## GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION:: CHIEF ENGINEER BRANCH :: GUWAHATI

No.GER/DIV-IV/40/2022/169

## CORRIGENDUM

Dated: 02/07/2022

Date: 27 /07/2022

## Ref No. GER/DIV-IV/40/2022/167

## Name of Work: - CONSTRUCTION OF STATIC REFUSE TRANSFER STATION AT ADABARI.

It is for information to all the respective bidders of the above referred work under Guwahati Municipal Corporation that certain corrections have been made in the bid document of this tender. The detailed corrections are mentioned below:

- In Press Notice, The Name of the work has been changed from "CONSTRUCTION OF STATIC REFUSE TRANSFER STATION AT ADABARI" to "CONSTRUCTION OF MSW REFUSE TRANSFER STATION WITH SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF MACHINERIES / EQUIPMENTS, TRANSPORTATION OF COMPACTED MSW FROM TRANSFER STATION TO TREATMENT / LANDFILL SITE INCLUDING OPERATION & MAINTENANCE OF WHOLE SYSTEM FOR THE PERIOD OF 05 YEARS FOR GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AT ADABARI."
- In Press Notice, The Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati invites bids from <u>"The Contractors / Companies / Consortium partners (each) having registration of "A" Class issued by GMC or any Central / State Government or Equivalent Authority</u>" instead of only registered GMC Contractors.
- 3. The date of submission of the BID is hereby extended as mentioned below:-

-A

Last date & time for ending of bid	19.08.2022 at 14.00 Hours

All other terms and conditions of the NIB and the bidding documents shall remain same. The above Corrigendum shall be part of the bidding document as per NIT clause.

Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati.

Date: - 27/07/2022

Memo No: GER/DIV-IV/40/2022/169 Copy to: -

- 1. Addl. Commissioner, GMC, for information
- 2. The Chief Engineer, GMC, for information.
- 3. The Chief Accounts and Audit Officer, GMC, for information.
- 4. The Director, Information & Public Relations, Kamrup (Metro), for publication of the above tender notice in one issue of an English Daily Newspaper and one issue of two Assamese Daily Newspaper with a request for submission of the bills to the undersigned for payment.
- 5. Software Developer, GMC, for uploading in the GMC official website.
- 6. P.A to the Hon'ble Mayor, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Mayor, Guwahati Municipal Corporation
- 7. Office File.

Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati.